# SHRYDUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

#### FORMERLY KNOWN AS VCK CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LIMITED

Date: 24/05/2023

To,

The Manager Compliance Department BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 511493 Scrip Id: VCKCAP

<u>Subject: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and DisclosureRequirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

### Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed the intimation letter dated May 23, 2023 received from our Registrar and Transfer Agents, M/s. C B Management Services Private Limited, providing information regarding loss of share certificates.

Folio No.	Share Certificate	Distinctive nos.	No. of shares	Registered in the name of
	no.			
V0500155	43188	8692198 - 8692423	226	Vineet Bajaj
V0500100	43133	8669622 - 8669847	226	Vineet Bajaj
V0000250	26715	5467581 - 5467680	100	Vineet Bajaj
	26716	5467681 - 5467780	100	
V0500156	43189	8692424 - 8692649	226	Vineet Bajaj
				Shashi Bajaj

This information is being submitted pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take the same on record and confirm.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

For Shrydus Industries Limited Formerly known as VCK Capital Market Services Limited

Shrey Premal Parekh Managing Director DIN: 08513653

CIN: L67190WB1983PLC035658

#### **VINEET BAJAJ**



"BAIAI KUNI" C-118, BANGUR AVENUE, KOLKATA- 700055. Phone No. 9804865470

DATE: 18-05-2023

To.

CM MANAGEMENT SERVICES (P) LTD.,

P-22, Bondel Road, Kolkata – 700019.

Unit: VCK CAPITAL MARKETS SERVICES LTD.

: RANA ROYCHONDHURY

Dear sirs,

Subject: (i) Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate (Physical)
(ii) Process for updation of PAN,KYC & Nomination for physical shares.

2 3 WAY 2023

Reg: Folio No. (1) V0500155 of 226 shares (2) V0500100 of 226 shares and V0000250 of 200 shares in the name of Vineet Bajaj.

Your email dated 03.04.2023.

The physical share certificate stands misplaced. We hereby request to the Registrar to issue us a duplicate of shares certificate, so that we as per recent notification KYC can be updated. Please send the procedure for duplicate share certificate.

Kindly do the needful.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

-(VINEET BAJAJ)

## **VINEET BAJAJ & SHASHI BAJAJ**

"BAJAJ KUNJ" C-118, BANGUR AVENUE, KOLKATA- 700055. Phone No: 9804865470

DATE: 18-05-2023

To, CM MANAGEMENT SERVICES (P) LTD., P-22, Bondel Road, Kolkata – 700019. Unit: VCK CAPITAL MARKETS SERVICES LTD.

Alln! RANA ROYCHONDHURY

Dear sirs,

Subject: (i) Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate (Physical)

(ii) Process for updation of PAN, KYC & Nomination for physical shares.

Reg: Folio No. V0500156 of 226 shares in the name of Vineet Bajaj & Shashi Bajaj.

Your email dated 03.04.2023.

The physical share certificate stands misplaced. We hereby request to the Registrar to issue us a duplicate of shares certificate, so that we as per recent notification KYC can be updated. Please send the procedure for duplicate share certificate.

Kindly do the needful.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Shash Rigg

(VINEET BAJAJ) (SHASHI BAJAJ)